
Placer County Pesticide Enforcement Program Statistics 

2010 2011 2012 2013 

Operator identification numbers issued / Amended1 200 199 178 174 

Restricted material permits issued / Amended1 131 108 144 120 

Permits denied1 2 0 0 0 

Multi-year permits issued1 0 0 0 0 

Total permitted sites1 123 115 138 570 

Notices of intent (NOIs) reviewed1 376 658 357 298 

NOIs assessed (Pre-application site inspections)1 17 1 22 17 

NOIs denied1 3 0 4 1 

Pounds of pesticide applied (active ingredient)2 238,712 267,198 325,016 303,083 

Number of agricultural applications2 3,686 3,884 4,294 4,695 

Number of non-agricultural applications2,3 249,806 211,615 401,415 392,909 

Number of inspections1 117 76 115 230 

Unclaimed Gas Tax Distribution4 $141,015 $127,630 $104,566 $88,941 

Pesticide Mill Assessment5 $92,404 $93,964 $107,376 $111,460 

1. Source: Pesticide Regulatory Monthly Activities Report 
2. Department of Pesticide Regulation Pesticide Use Report Database 
3. The number of applications reported for non-agricultural records is not always consistently reported 

4. Funding is for the fiscal year. Value represents 36 percent of the amount distributed by CDFA to all 10 
agricultural programs (FAC 2282) and pesticide use enforcement. 
5. Funding is for the fiscal year based on the previous year's workload 



  

 

Placer County Pesticide Regulatory Activities Monthly Report Calendar Year Summary
 

Percentage of Licensed Work Hours Reported By Category from 2010-2013. 
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Source: Pesticide Regulatory Activities Monthly Report Database (queried September 2014) 



Placer County Inspection Compliance 

Calendar Year 2010 Calendar Year 2011 Calendar Year 2012 Calendar Year 2013 

Criteria Criteria Criteria Criteria 

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
In

sp
ec

ti
on

s


It
em

s 
T

h
at

 D
id

 C
om

p
ly


Inspection Type 

It
em

s 
T

h
at

 D
id

 N
ot

 C
om

p
ly

T
ot

al
 I

te
m

s

 R
at

e

Agricultural 

In
sp

ec
ti

on
s 

W
it

h
 a

 V
io

la
ti

on
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Pesticide Use - Application 

Field Worker Safety 
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Pesticide Use - Mix Load 
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Non-Fumigation Mix Load 

Non-Fumigation Application 
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108 1,667 85 1,752 95.15% 25Overall Totals: 

Source: DPR Enforcement Inspection Tracking Database (queried Sept 2014). 



Placer County Closed Compliance and Enforcement Actions 

Compliance Actions 2010 2011 2012 2013

 A. Warning Letters / Violation Notices 20 23 31 79
 B. Cease and Desist Orders 2 9 16 42
 C. Documented Compliance Interviews 0 0 0 1 

Total number of Compliance Actions 22 32 47 122
 Licensed Work Hours 104 39.5 29.5 56.1 

Enforcement Actions 2010 2011 2012 2013

 A. Administrative Action: (1-5)
 1. Restricted Materials Permit 0 0 0 0
 2. Private Applicator Certifications 0 0 0 0
 3. County Registrations 0 0 0 0
 4. Structural Civil Penalties 0 0 0 0
 5. Agricultural Civil Penalties 19 13 14 45

 B. Judicial Actions: (1-4)
 1. Notice to Appear (Citations) 0 0 0 0
 2. Cases Submitted to DA 0 0 0 0
 3. Civil Complaints Filed 0 0 0 0
 4. Criminal Complaints Filed 0 0 0 0

 C. Referrals to DPR 0 0 0 0 

Total number of Enforcement Actions 19 13 14 45
 Licensed Work Hours 276.9 216.1 365.6 619.7 

Note: Compliance and Enforcement Actions are not necessarily taken in the same year the violation 
occurred 

Source: DPR Pesticide Activities Monthly Report Database (queried Sept 2014) 



Placer County 
Top 10 Agricultural Inspection Violations 

Criteria Evaluated 
2010 Criteria Evaluated 2011 Criteria Evaluated 2012 Criteria Evaluated 2013 Criteria Evaluated 

Met Not Met Total Met Not Met Total Met Not Met Total Met Not Met Total 

Pest Control Business / Equipment Registered 

Service Container Labeling 

Regulations - Personal Protective Equipment 

Emergency Medical Care, Posting 

Handler Training 

PCB Licensed 

Follows Labeling and/or Permit Conditions 

Labeling Available at Use Site 

Equipment Identified - PCB 

Respiratory Protection 

71 16 87 

43 6 49 

56 7 63 

43 3 46 

73 4 77 

40 7 47 

133 4 137 

54 2 56 

35 4 39 

30 6 36 

68 17 85 

37 8 45 

38 7 45 

38 5 43 

49 8 57 

39 4 43 

96 7 103 

37 6 43 

39 3 42 

6 0 6 

98 25 123 

51 15 66 

59 12 71 

49 15 64 

73 4 77 

56 7 63 

152 3 155 

59 5 64 

54 4 58 

7 0 7 

114 35 149 

64 23 87 

84 15 99 

70 15 85 

133 17 150 

71 13 84 

165 15 180 

66 11 77 

56 9 65 

32 1 33 

Overall 2010-2013 Criteria Evaluated 

Met Not Met Total 
Percent 

Compliance 

351 93 444 

195 52 247 

237 41 278 

200 38 238 

328 33 361 

206 31 237 

546 29 575 

216 24 240 

184 20 204 

75 7 82 

79.05% 

78.95% 

85.25% 

84.03% 

90.86% 

86.92% 

94.96% 

90.00% 

90.20% 

91.46% 

Top 10 Structural Inspection Violations 

Criteria Evaluated 
2010 Criteria Evaluated 2011 Criteria Evaluated 2012 Criteria Evaluated 2013 Criteria Evaluated 

Met Not Met Total Met Not Met Total Met Not Met Total Met Not Met Total 

Regulations - Personal Protective Equipment 

Service Container Labeling 

Follows Labeling and/or Permit Conditions 

Emergency Medical Care, Posting 

Respiratory Protection 

Proper Pesticide Transport 

Pesticide Handling / Use / Storage 

Labeling Available at Use Site 

Containers Properly Rinsed 

11 1 12 

9 1 10 

16 1 17 

12 0 12 

26 0 26 

8 0 8 

8 0 8 

8 0 8 

10 0 10 

14 1 15 

17 0 17 

24 1 25 

15 1 16 

9 3 12 

13 0 13 

13 0 13 

13 0 13 

13 0 13 

12 1 13 

12 2 14 

28 0 28 

11 2 13 

4 0 4 

13 1 14 

14 0 14 

14 0 14 

7 1 8 

37 10 47 

40 7 47 

76 2 78 

46 1 47 

51 0 51 

41 0 41 

40 1 41 

40 1 41 

16 0 16 

Overall 2010-2013 Criteria Evaluated 

Met Not Met Total 
Percent 

Compliance 

74 13 87 

78 10 88 

144 4 148 

84 4 88 

90 3 93 

75 1 76 

75 1 76 

75 1 76 

46 1 47 

85.06% 

88.64% 

97.30% 

95.45% 

96.77% 

98.68% 

98.68% 

98.68% 

97.87% 

Source: DPR Enforcement Inspection Tracking Database (queried Sept 2014) 


